SHORT DESCRIPTION

Pulmon Beatbox is one of the best exponents of the beatbox scene in Spain. Able
to move the ten thousand people of a festival only with his voice this off-road artist
not only acts acapella. With the help of loop pedals and effects, he also uses his
voice to build songs in front of the audience, making each show a unique piece.
Thanks to this mix of quality and spectacle, he has received many awards and has
accumulated a long list of performances in Spain, France, Mexico, Algeria, Italy,
Germany, Holland and Russia. He is currently working with Rapsusklei and
Kundala.

SHORT BIOGRAPHY

Dani Lleonart discovered human beatbox in the streets of Barcelona at the age of
fifteen. The passion he felt for this discipline led him to make of this a way of life a
few years later. In 2010 he debuted as a professional musician making himself
known as Pulmon Beatbox and visiting the geography of his country.

In 2016 the renowned rap artist Rapsusklei proposed him to go on his next tour
after seeing him in a live performance. The Origami tour was 40 performances for
the main cities of Spain and Mexico during 2017. The same year Pulmon became
champion of the Spanish Beatbox Battle qualifying for the fifth official World
Beatbox Championship on 2018.



AWARDS & REVIEWS

Winner of the Boss Loop Contest Ibéerica 2011
Spanish beatbox champion 2017 in loopstation category
Showman Award of the Spanish Beatbox Battle 2017
Best 2017 Tour by SH’s Golden Awards (For Origami Tour, Rapsusklei)

Winner of the Lormont Beatbox Battle 2018 (France)

“You can think he is playing with six other musicians”
Petits Camaleons Festival

“He made everyone in the club jump! (...) in short, it was spectacular”
Funkmamma - Madrid

“A show not only of music but also of magic”
Casa de la Miisica - Girona



HIGHLIGHTED SHOWS

LOCATION

Benicassim - Rototom Sunsplash

Barcelona - Luz de gas
Madrid - INS Lauro

Barcelona - CCCB

Frankfurt - Kamehameha Club

Burgos - CC Gamonal

Sant Cugat - Teatre Auditori
Zaragoza - Sala Explosivo!
Franca - Clermont Ferrand
Valéncia - Cullera

Holanda - Landbowbelang
Ibiza - Sala Heart

Barcelona - Edifici Telefonica
Vilanova de Sau

Banyoles

Tordera - Teatre Clavé

Badia del Valles

Barcelona - Casino Alianca
Ciutat de Mexic - T Ramiro Giménez
Barcelona - Fira Hospitalet
Villarobledo

Girona

Barcelona - Sala Apolo
Madrid - Ciudad Lineal
Algeria - Campo refugiados Dakhla
Barcelona - HUB del Disseny
Russia

VENUE

Xpressing Village

Veu i jazz

Rap contra la violencia de género
Sénar Kids

Loop Station World Championship

Festival instrumentos insdlitos
Festival Petits Camaleons
Loop Addicts Festival
Festival Gergo Vibes

Iboga Summer Festival

Rap is da Shit

Acid Sundays

TEDx Educacio

Festival Bioritme

Festival (a)phonica

De contes i relats

Badia Street

Escena Poblenou, 15é aniversari
Rapsusklei Gira Origami
Mobile World Congress
Festival Vifarock

Girona A capella Festival
Rapsusklei Gira Origami
Festival musica joven
Festival Bajo la Misma Jaima
Festival Llum BCN

Acapela Spring Moscow

YEAR

2010

2010
2011
2011
2012

2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018

ARTIST

Pulmon

Pulmon
Pulmon
Pulmon
Pulmon

Bufa&Sons
Pulmon
Pulmon
Pulmon

Moon Wok
Pulmon
Pulmon
Pulmon
Pulmon
Pulmon
Pulmon

Rapsusklei
Pulmon

Rapsusklei
Pulmon

Rapsusklei
Kundala

Rapsusklei
Pulmon

Rapsusklei
Pulmon
Kundala



