Pulmon Beatbox is one of the best exponents of the beatbox scene in Spain. Able to move the ten thousand people of a festival only with his voice this off-road artist not only acts acapella. With the help of loop pedals and effects, he also uses his voice to build songs in front of the audience, making each show a unique piece. Thanks to this mix of quality and spectacle, he has received many awards and has accumulated a long list of performances in Spain, France, Mexico, Algeria, Italy, Germany, Holland and Russia. He is currently working with *Rapsusklei* and *Kundala*.

SHORT BIOGRAPHY

Dani Lleonart discovered *human beatbox* in the streets of Barcelona at the age of fifteen. The passion he felt for this discipline led him to make of this a way of life a few years later. In 2010 he debuted as a professional musician making himself known as Pulmon Beatbox and visiting the geography of his country. In 2016 the renowned rap artist *Rapsusklei* proposed him to go on his next tour after seeing him in a live performance. The *Origami tour* was 40 performances for the main cities of Spain and Mexico during 2017. The same year *Pulmon* became champion of the *Spanish Beatbox Battle* qualifying for the fifth official *World Beatbox Championship on 2018.*

Winner of the Boss Loop Contest Ibèrica 2011
Spanish beatbox champion 2017 in loopstation category
Showman Award of the Spanish Beatbox Battle 2017
Best 2017 Tour by SH's Golden Awards (For Origami Tour, Rapsusklei)
Winner of the Lormont Beatbox Battle 2018 (France)

"You can think he is playing with six other musicians" Petits Camaleons Festival

...

"He made everyone in the club jump! (...) in short, it was spectacular" *Funkmamma - Madrid*

> "A show not only of music but also of magic" Casa de la Música - Girona

HIGHLIGHTED SHOWS

LOCATION	VENUE	YEAR	ARTIST
Benicàssim - Rototom Sunsplash	Xpressing Village	2010	Pulmon
Barcelona - <i>Luz de gas</i>	Veu i jazz	2010	Pulmon
Madrid - INS Lauro	Rap contra la violencia de género	2011	Pulmon
Barcelona - CCCB	Sónar Kids	2011	Pulmon
Frankfurt - Kamehameha Club	Loop Station World Championship	2012	Pulmon
Burgos - CC Gamonal	Festival instrumentos insólitos	2012	Bufa&Sons
Sant Cugat - Teatre Auditori	Festival Petits Camaleons	2013	Pulmon
Zaragoza - Sala Explosivo!	Loop Addicts Festival	2013	Pulmon
França - Clermont Ferrand	Festival Gergo Vibes	2014	Pulmon
València - Cullera	Iboga Summer Festival	2014	Moon Wok
Holanda - Landbowbelang	Rap is da Shit	2014	Pulmon
Ibiza - Sala Heart	Acid Sundays	2015	Pulmon
Barcelona - Edifici Telefònica	TEDx Educació	2015	Pulmon
Vilanova de Sau	Festival Bioritme	2015	Pulmon
Banyoles	Festival (a)phònica	2016	Pulmon
Tordera - Teatre Clavé	De contes i relats	2016	Pulmon
Badía del Vallès	Badía Street	2016	Rapsusklei
Barcelona - Casino Aliança	Escena Poblenou, 15è aniversari	2016	Pulmon
Ciutat de Mèxic - T Ramiro Giménez	Rapsusklei Gira Origami	2017	Rapsusklei
Barcelona - Fira Hospitalet	Mobile World Congress	2017	Pulmon
Villarobledo	Festival Viñarock	2017	Rapsusklei
Girona	Girona A capella Festival	2017	Kundala
Barcelona - Sala Apolo	Rapsusklei Gira Origami	2017	Rapsusklei
Madrid - Ciudad Lineal	Festival música joven	2017	Pulmon
Algeria - Campo refugiados Dakhla	Festival Bajo la Misma Jaima	2017	Rapsusklei
Barcelona - HUB del Disseny	Festival Llum BCN	2018	Pulmon
Rússia	Acapela Spring Moscow	2018	Kundala